

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).18494/2017

AJAY KAMBOJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE DIVISIONAL MANAGER, ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL
INSURANCE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per oral prayer made by learned counsel for the
appellant, delay in filing spare copies is hereby condoned.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court master

(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer