

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 18494/2017

AJAY KAMBOJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ICICI LOMBARD DIVISIONAL MANAGER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-11-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for appellant is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel for both respondents within a weeks' time, as a last chance and file proof. The respondents shall file the Counter Affidavit within a period of four weeks, thereafter.

List again on 21.1.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG