

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.16

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 18494/2017

AJAY KAMBOJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ICICI LOMBARD DIVISIONAL MANAGER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-06-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR
Mr. Dinesh S. Badiar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submitted that the matter in dispute has been referred to the Special Lok Adalat to be conducted in this Court in July, 2024.

To be listed in case the matter is not settled in the Lok Adalat.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)